
AbstractProposalFunder

Milwaukee Public Schools
bplusprod

10:18:17
10/25/2023
1

Date:
Time:

Page:
Monthly Grant Awards

For the Period September 27, 2023 Thru October 24, 2023

Awarded
Total

11,650,539

243,317

1,500

193,817

13,500

2,000

Grant funds will support the Head Start Program dedicated to enhancing the 
cognitive, social, emotional, and physical well-being of children and families.

Grant funds will support the fresh fruit and vegetable program in 74 schools. 

Grant funds will support environmental education activities for students at 
Hawthorne school.

Grant funds will be used for site-specific critical incident mapping data to 
enhance security and increase situational awareness for first responders at 34 
schools.

Grant funds will support the development and growth of an additional outdoor 
classroom with native plantings, garden beds, composting, and integrated 
activities at Golda Meir.

Grant funds will be used for students to design and redevelop a grassy section 
into an outdoor classroom at Golda Meir School.

Grant funds will support Playworks programming at Lafollette school.3,000

Administration of Children and Families: 
Head Start

WI DPI Fresh Fruit and Vegetable 
Program (Dept of Nutrition)

Healthy Classrooms Foundation Grant 
(Hawthorne School)

Wisconsin Act 109 Digital Mapping of 
School Buidings-2022

Green Our Planet - Garden Connect 
Grants (Golda Meir)

C.D.-Beasdny Conservation Grant (Golda 
Meir)

Playworks Grant Application (LaFollette)

USHHS

Wisconsin DPI

Healthy Classrooms 
Foundation  

WI Dept. of Justice

Green Our Planet

Natural Resources 
Found

Playworks

$12,107,673

ACTION ON MONTHLY FINANCE MATTERS: AUTHORIZATION TO MAKE PURCHASES; REPORT ON CHANGE ORDERS IN 
EXCESS OF $25,000; ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORT ON REVENUES AND EXPENSES; MONTHLY EXPENDITURE CONTROL 
REPORT; REPORT ON CONTRACTS UNDER $50,000 AND CUMULATIVE TOTAL REPORT; REPORT ON MONTHLY GRANT 
AWARDS; ACCEPTANCE OF DONATIONS

(ATTACHMENT 6)




